ORIGINAL

FISHER WAYLAND COOPER LEADER & ZARAGOZA L.L.P.

2001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. SUITE 400

Washington, D. C. 20006-1851 Telephone (202) 659-3494

SUSAN M. HAFELI (202) 775-3530 FACSIMILE

(202) 296-6518

EMAIL

shafeli@fwclz.com

WEBSITE

www.fwclz.com

March 30, 2000

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Ms. Blanca Bayo Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0866

000388 -TX

Re:

Network Information Solutions, Inc.

Application for Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange Service

within the State of Florida

Dear Ms. Bayo:

On behalf of Network Information Solutions, Inc., transmitted herewith for filing are an original and six (6) copies of the above-referenced Application. A check in the amount of \$250.00 to cover the requisite filing fee is also enclosed.

Please date-stamp the "Receipt" copy of this filing and return it to the undersigned in the enclosed, self-addressed stamped envelope. Please direct any questions regarding this matter to either of the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

Swa M. Dafel

Glenn S. Richards Susan M. Hafeli

Counsel for Network Information Solutions, Inc.

GSR/sad Enclosures

Check received with filing and forwarded to Fiscal for deposit. Fiscal to forward a copy of check to RAR with proof of deposit.

Initials of person who forwarded cheek:

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04020 MAR318

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

APPLICATION

- 1. This is an application for (check one):
 - (X) Original certificate (new company)
 - () Approval of transfer of existing certificate: <u>Example</u>, a non-certificated company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the original certificate of authority.
 - () Approval of assignment of existing certificate: Example, a certificated company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the certificate of authority of that company.
 - () Approval for transfer of control: Example, a company purchases 51% of a certificated company. The Commission must approve the new controlling entity.
- 2. Name of company:

NETWORK INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC.

3. Name under which the applicant will do business (fictitious name, etc.)

NETWORK INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC.

4. Official mailing address (including street name & number, post office box, city, state, zip code):

NETWORK INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC. 1000 WEST McNAB ROAD SUITE 315 POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 33304

5. Florida mailing address (including street name & number, post office box, city, state, zip code):

NETWORK INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC. 1000 WEST McNAB ROAD SUITE 315 POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 33304

FORM PSC/CMU 8 (11/95) Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.805, 25-24.810, and 25-24.815

6.	Structure of organization:		
	() Individual (X) Corporation () Foreign Corporation () Foreign Partnership () General Partnership () Limited Partnership () Other, please explain:		
7.	If individual, provide:		
	Name: N/A		
	Title:		
	Address:		
	City/State/Zip:		
	Telephone No.:Fax No.:		
	Internet E-Mail Address:		
	Internet Website Address:		
8.	If incorporated in Florida, provide proof of authority to operate in Florida:		
	(a) The Florida Secretary of State corporate registration number:		
	P94000059110		
9.	If foreign corporation, provide proof of authority to operate in Florida:		
	(a) The Florida Secretary of State corporate registration number:		
	N/A		
10.	If using fictitious name-d/b/a/, provide proof of compliance with fictitious name statute (Chapter 865.09, FS) to operate in Florida:		
	(a) The Florida Secretary of State fictitious name registration number:		
	N/A		

11.	If a limited liability partnership, provide proof of registration to operate in Florida:		
	(a) The Florida Secretary of State registration number:		
	N/A		
12.	If a partnership, provide name, title and address of all partners and a copy of the partnership agreement.		
	Name: N/A		
	Title:		
	Address:		
	City/State/Zip:		
	Telephone No.:Fax No.:		
	Internet E-Mail Address:		
	Internet Website Address:		
13.	If a foreign limited partnership, provide proof of compliance with the foreign limited partnership statute (Chapter 620.169, FS), if applicable.		
	(a) The Florida registration number: N/A		
14.	Provide F.E.I. Number (if applicable): 12-0560461		
15.	Indicate if any of the officers, directors, or any of the ten largest stockholders have previously been:		
	(a) adjudged bankrupt, mentally incompetent, or found guilty of any felony or of any crime, or whether such actions may result from pending proceedings. Provide explanation.		
	NONE		

	(B) an officer, director, partner, or stockholder in any other Florida certificated telephony company. If yes, give name of company and relationship. If no longer associated with the company, give reason why not.		
		NONE	
16.	Who v	will serve as liaison to the Commission with regard to the following?	
(a)	The application:		
	Name	:STANLEY BADOWSKI	
	Title:	PRESIDENT	
	Addre	ss: 1000 WEST McNAB ROAD, SUITE 315	
	City/S	state/Zip: POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 33304	
	none No.: (954) 782-0089 Fax No.: (954) 782-8829		
Internet E-Mail Address: s.badowski@worldnet.att.net			
	Intern	et Website Address: http://www.nisol.com/	
(b) Official point of contact for the ongoing operations of the company: Name:STANLEY BADOWSKI		al point of contact for the ongoing operations of the company:	
		:STANLEY BADOWSKI	
	Title:	PRESIDENT	
	Addre	ess: 1000 WEST McNAB ROAD, SUITE 315	
	City/State/Zip: POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 33304		
	Telep	hone No.: (954) 782-0089 Fax No.: (954) 782-8829	
	-	et E-Mail Address: <u>s.badowski@worldnet.att.net</u>	
	Intern	et Website Address: http://www.nisol.com/	

Complaints/Inquiries from customers:			
Name	e:STANLEY BADOWSKI		
Title:	PRESIDENT		
Addr	ess: 1000 WEST McNAB ROAD, SUITE 315		
City/	State/Zip: POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA 33304		
Telep	hone No.: (954) 782-0089 Fax No.: (954) 782-8829		
Intern	net E-Mail Address: s.badowski@worldnet.att.net		
Interr	net Website Address: http://www.nisol.com/		
List ti	List the states in which the applicant:		
(a)	has operated as an alternative local exchange company:		
	NONE		
(b)	has applications pending to be certificated as an alternative local exchange company:		
	NEW YORK		
(c)	is certificated to operate as an alternative local exchange company:		
	NONE		

(d)	has been denied authority to operate as an alternative local exchange company and the circumstances involved.
	NONE
(e)	has had regulatory penalties imposed for violations of telecommunications statutes and the circumstances involved.
	NONE
(f)	has been involved in civil court proceedings with an interexchange carrier, local exchange company or other telecommunications entity, and the circumstances involved.

18. Submit the following:

A. Financial capability.

NONE

The application **should contain** the applicant's audited financial statements for the most recent 3 years. If the applicant does not have audited financial statements, it shall be so stated.

The unaudited financial statements should be signed by the applicant's chief executive officer and chief financial officer affirming that the financial statements are true and correct and should include:

- 1. the balance sheet;
- 2. income statement; and
- 3. statement of retained earnings.

NOTE: This documentation may include, but is not limited to, financial statements, a projected profit and loss statement, credit references, credit bureau reports, and descriptions of business relationships with financial institutions.

Applicant does not have audited financial statements. Attached hereto as Exhibit I is Applicant's unaudited Balance Sheet as of December 31, 1999 and Applicant's unaudited Profit and Loss Statement for calendar year 1999. These financial documents have been signed by Stanley Badowski, President and Chief Executive Officer of Network Information Solutions, Inc., and Larry Schoenfeld, Applicant's General Counsel, Vice President of Finance,

FORM PSC/CMU 8 (11/95) Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.805, 25-24.810, and 25-24.815 and Treasurer. Mr. Badowski's Affidavit, attached hereto, affirms that these unaudited financial statements are true and correct.

Further, the following (which includes supporting documentation) should be provided:

- 1. **Written explanation** that the applicant has sufficient financial capability to provide the requested service in the geographic area proposed to be served.
- 2. Written explanation that the applicant has sufficient financial capability to maintain the requested service.
- 3. **Written explanation** that the applicant has sufficient financial capability to meet its lease or ownership obligations.

Pursuant to Sections 364.337(1)(3) and 364.339(2), Florida Statutes, effective July 1, 1995, the documents attached hereto as Exhibit 1 demonstrate that Network Information Solutions, Inc. has sufficient financial capability to:

- (1) Provide the requested service in the geographic area proposed to be serviced:
- (2) Maintain the requested service; and
- (3) Meet its lease or ownership obligations.

Applicant possesses adequate financial resources to provide alternative local exchange services in Florida. Network Information Solutions, Inc. will be able to maintain the requested service and meet its ownership obligations.

B. Managerial capability: give resumes of employees/officers of the company that would indicate sufficient managerial experiences of each.

Applicant has the managerial capability to provide telecommunications services in Florida as a facilities-based carrier. See Exhibit II for resumes of Applicant's key personnel, demonstrating Applicant's substantial management experience.

C. Technical capability: give resumes of employees/officers of the company that would indicate sufficient technical experiences or indicate what company has been contracted to conduct technical maintenance.

Applicant has the technical capability to provide services in Florida as a facilities-based carrier. See Exhibit II for resumes of Applicant's key personnel, demonstrating Applicant's substantial technical expertise.

** APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATEMENT **

- 1. REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE: I understand that all telephone companies must pay a regulatory assessment fee in the amount of .15 of one percent of gross operating revenue derived from intrastate business. Regardless of the gross operating revenue of a company, a minimum annual assessment fee of \$50 is required.
- 2. GROSS RECEIPTS TAX: I understand that all telephone companies must pay a gross receipts tax of two and one half percent on all intra and interstate business.
- 3. SALES TAX: I understand that a seven percent sales tax must be paid on intra and interstate revenues.
- 4. APPLICATION FEE: I understand that a non-refundable application fee of \$250.00 must be submitted with this application.

UTILITY OFFICIAL:

Signature:	Den	Date:	3/21/2000
•	PRESIDENT		·
Address:	1000 WEST McNAB R	OAD, SUITE 315	- Marie
City/State/Zip:	POMPANO BEACH, I	FLORIDA 33304	
Telephone No.:_	(954) 782-0089	Fax No.: <u>(954</u>)
Internet E-Mail A	Address: s.badowski@	worldnet.att.net	·
Internet Website	Address: http://www.i	nisol.com/	

ATTACHMENTS:

A- CERTIFICATE SALE, TRANSFER, OR ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT: N/A

B-INTRASTATE NETWORK: N/A

C- AFFIDAVIT: ATTACHED

FORM PSC/CMU 8 (11/95) Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.805, 25-24.810, and 25-24.815

AFFIDAVIT

By my signature below, I, Stanley Badowski, the undersigned officer, attest to the accuracy of the information contained in this applicant and attached documents and that the applicant has the technical expertise, managerial ability, and financial capability to provide alternative local exchange service in the State of Florida. I have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information is true and correct. I attest that I have the authority to sign on behalf of my company and agree to comply, now and in the future, with all applicable Commission rules and orders.

Further, I am aware that pursuant to Chapter 837.06, Florida Statutes, "Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable as provided in §775.082 and §775.083."

Official:	/ Sz Pru	3/21/2000
	Signature	Date

Title: President

Address: Network Information Solutions, Inc.

1000 West McNab Road

Suite 315

Pompano Beach, Florida 33304 Telephone: (954) 782-0089

Facsimile: (954)

NETWORK INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC.

EXHIBIT I

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Balance Sheet As of December 31, 1999

	Dec 31, '99
ASSETS	
Current Assets	
Checking/Savings	
1010 · HSBC	(1,556.24)
Savings-Time Deposits 1030 · HSBC	12,573.22
Total Savings-Time Deposits	12,573.22
Total Checking/Savings	11,016.98
Accounts Receivable 1100 · Accounts Receivable	347,349.46
	
Total Accounts Receivable	347,349.46
Other Current Assets 1130 · Loans to Stockholder	25,000.00
Total Other Current Assets	25,000.00
Potal Other Current Assets	20,000.00
Total Current Assets	383,366.44
Fixed Assets	
1300 · Computer Software	
1305 · Accumulated Depreciation	(31,342.00)
1307 · Original Cost	44,378.29
Total 1300 · Computer Software	13,036.29
1310 · Computer Equipment	
1320 · Accumulated Depreciation	(22,422.97)
1310 · Computer Equipment - Other	223,187.83
Total 1310 · Computer Equipment	200,764.86
1350 · Furniture	
1360 · Accumulated Depreciation	(13,559.70)
1350 · Furniture - Other	20,531.21
Total 1350 · Furniture	6,971.51
1370 · Leasehold Improvements	
1380 · Accumulaed Deprecation-LHI	(26.00)
1370 · Leasehold Improvements - Other	1,333.69
Total 1370 · Leasehold Improvements	1,307.69
Total Fixed Assets	222,080.35
Other Assets	
1600 · Security Deposits	9,369.00
1900 · Intangible Asset-Organization	550.00
Total Other Assets	9,919.00
TOTAL ASSETS	615,365.79

Network Information Solutions, Inc. Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 1999

	Dec 31, '99
LIABILITIES & EQUITY	
Liabilities Current Liabilities	
Accounts Payable	
2000 · Accounts Payable	111,084.71
Total Accounts Payable	111,084.71
Other Current Liabilities 2050 · Corporate Taxes Payable	
2070 · NYC Corporate Taxes Payable	(9,815.00)
2060 · NYS Corporate Taxes Payable	(9,258.00)
Total 2050 · Corporate Taxes Payable	(19,073.00)
2200 · Sales Tax Payable	
2210 · NYS Sales Tax	3,937.36
Total 2200 · Sales Tax Payable	3,937.36
Total Other Current Liabilities	(15,135.64)
Total Current Liabilities	95,949.07
Long Term Liabilities	
2900 · Loans Payable-Shareholders	27,118.83
Total Long Term Liabilities	27,118.83
Total Liabilities	123,067.90
Equity	
Capital	550.00
3200 · Additional Paid In Capital	15,000.00
3900 · Retained Earnings	46,721.06
Net Income	430,026.83
Total Equity	492,297.89
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	615,365.79

UNAUDITED

Bala, PRÉSIDENT

auxeul duesplul, Manuer

Profit and Loss

January through December 1999

	Jan - Dec '99
Ordinary Income/Expense	
Income	
4000 · Consulting Income	
4305 · Fletcher Asset Management	42,700.00
4400 · Optimark	15,000.00
4500 · VocalTec	5,000.00
4510 · Prodigy Communications	49,060.00
4520 · IXNET	60,000.00
4530 · CDS	5,000.00
Total 4000 · Consulting Income	176,760.00
4100 · Chase Manhattan	
4105 ⋅ Stan Badowski	148,000.00
4110 · Old Prime	111,084.28
4115 · Performance Reports	109,000.00
4120 · OL Maintenance	337,009.64
4125 · Action Line	110,003.27
4130 · Paul Wong	195,429.65
4135 · New Prime	130,303.36
4140 · Billing System Development	204,592.50
4150 · Nevada Dial In	259,800.00 85,000.00
4155 · Dial Access 3	9,540.74
4160 · Cables	155,079.42
4165 · Y2K-Doug Lee 4170 · Software & Training	2,188.00
4175 · Jim Bass	91,116.70
4100 · Chase Manhattan - Other	6,950.46
Total 4100 · Chase Manhattan	1,955,098.02
4200 · ECI Telecom	281,218.95
Total Income	2,413,076.97
Gross Profit	2,413,076.97
Expense	
Compensation/Salaries	
5030 · Sales & Mktg	200,604.24
5040 · Officers/Management	329,500.00
5050 · Programmer	252,375.01
5060 ⋅ Technical	113,683.25
Total Compensation/Salaries	896,162.50
Employee Benefits	
5430 · Health Insurance	27,602.97
5510 · Commercial Liability Insurance	3,052.00
Total Employee Benefits	30,654.97

Profit and Loss January through December 1999

	Jan - Dec '99
Office Expenses Office Expense Reimbursement Seminars & Conferences Office Expenses - Other	1,019.46 5,535.00 22,036.97
Total Office Expenses	28,591.43
Publications/Books Reimbursement Expense 5100 · Computer 5110 · Computer Maintenance 5140 · Computer Supplies 5100 · Computer - Other	178.85 12,532.79 55,492.76 2,430.22 0.00
Total 5100 · Computer	57,922.98
5200 · Consulting Expenses Shimon Nusblat 5215 · Ian Cope 5220 · Batech Net Solutions, Inc. 5225 · Dimension International, Inc. 5230 · InfoTechnics, Inc 5235 · Jim Bass 5200 · Consulting Expenses - Other	48,957.50 49,435.00 31,893.75 12,000.00 188,795.65 36,500.00 5,250.00
Total 5200 · Consulting Expenses	372,831.90
5850 · Business Development 5852 · Business Develop Howard Fromm	13,500.00
Total 5850 · Business Development	13,500.00
6040 · Furniture Rental 6160 · Dues and Subscriptions 6170 · Equipment Rental/Lease Telephone System 6170 · Equipment Rental/Lease - Other	3,592.96 2,079.04 4,525.79 14,533.56
Total 6170 · Equipment Rental/Lease	19,059.35
6180 · Insurance 6215 · Internet 6240 · Marketing Expense 6245 · Christmas Party 6240 · Marketing Expense - Other	33,162.88 700.00 2,195.88 1,767.50
Total 6240 · Marketing Expense	3,963.38
6250 · Postage & Shipping 6260 · Printing and Reproduction 6270 · Legal and Accounting 6280 · Legal Fees Dennis Solomon Lawrence Schoenfeld Shaw, Pittman,Potts&Trowbridge 6280 · Legal Fees - Other	2,738.89 1,045.00 966.25 23,435.00 2,247.60 550.11
Total 6280 · Legal Fees	27,198.96

Profit and Loss January through December 1999

	Jan - Dec '99
6655 · Accounting Howard Lisch	11 777 01
•	11,777.91
Total 6655 · Accounting	11,777.91
Total 6270 · Legal and Accounting	38,976.87
6290 · Rent	
Florida	42,954.99
New York	71,199.39
6290 · Rent - Other	3,072.89
Total 6290 · Rent	117,227.27
6300 · Travel & Entertainment	
6325 · Meals	1,667.08
6335 · Business Meals & Entertainment	16,605.42
6360 · Conferences & Seminars	2,075.00
6365 · Hotels	6,840.80 0,767.67
6370 · Travel - Local 6380 · Travel-Airfare	9,757.57
6300 · Travel & Entertainment - Other	106,614.30 3,643.63
Total 6300 · Travel & Entertainment	147,203.80
6305 · Miscellaneous 6340 · Telephone	3,305.23
6341 · Pager Rental and Usage 6340 · Telephone - Other	3,662.88 66,503.78
Total 6340 · Telephone	70,166.66
6400 · Utilities	
6410 · Cable - NY Office	473.22
6400 · Utilities - Other	4,040.81
Total 6400 · Utilities	4,514.03
6550 · Office Supplies	
6551 · Staples	838.29
6550 · Office Supplies - Other	10,484.84
Total 6550 · Office Supplies	11,323.13
6555 · Outside Services	
Cleaning	4,103.25
6555 · Outside Services - Other	16,767.59
Total 6555 · Outside Services	20,870.84
6560 · Payroll Expenses 6840 · Payroll Taxes	1,573.80
6841 · Fica Expense	55,891.64
6842 · FUTA	728.02
6843 · Unemployment Insurance	2,201.62
Total 6840 · Payroli Taxes	58,821.28

02/27/00

Network Information Solutions, Inc. Profit and Loss

January through December 1999

	Jan - Dec '99	
6920 · Security Systems-NY	407.08	
7400 · Voided Checks	0.00	
7500 · Uncatergorized Expenses	32,686.94	
Total Expense	1,985,793.85	
Net Ordinary Income	427,283.12	
Other Income/Expense Other Income 8000 · Interest Income .		
8001 · Interest-Time Deposits	1,631.94	
8020 · Interest - Security	142.96	
8030 · Loan Interest	1,189.18	
Total 8000 · Interest income .	2,964.08	
Total Other Income	2,964.08	
Other Expense 9000 · Interest & Service Charge	220.37	
Total Other Expense	220.37	
Net Other Income	2,743.71	
Net Income	430,026.83	

Den PRESIDENT Dunck Shalpled, Meanuer

(INAUDITED)

NETWORK INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC.

EXHIBIT II

TECHNICAL AND MANAGERIAL CAPABILITY

NETWORK INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC. Technical and Managerial Capability

Network Information Solutions, Inc. has the technical and managerial capability to provide telecommunications services in Florida as a facilities-based carrier:

Stanley Badowski is co-founder and President, Chairman, and Chief Executive Officer of Network Information Solutions, Inc. ("NIS"). Mr. Badowski has developed substantial expertise in the telecommunications industry, having worked for approximately 38 years in all aspects of the industry. Prior to founding NIS, Mr. Badowski co-founded and served as President of Network Management Services Group, Inc., which was awarded an exclusive contract to develop network management applications for Sprint International. Mr. Badowski also has provided marketing and technical support for ECI Telecom's sales organization; served as Project Manager for the selection and deployment of Citibank's X.25 packet-switched worldwide telecommunications network; served as Operations Manager for the New York Stock Exchange's telecommunications network; and managed for American Express the deployment of its IBM SNA network. As a First Lieutenant in the United States Army Signal Corps, Mr. Badowski offered instruction in telecommunications technology, operations, and management. Mr. Badowski holds a Bachelor's degree in Electrical Engineering from the Pratt Institute, New York, and a Master's Degree in Business Administration from City College of New York.

Jose Cid is co-founder and Vice President, Chief Technical Officer and Secretary of NIS. Mr. Cid has over 12 years' professional experience in the communications software industry and has developed significant expertise in areas such as design, implementation, and training. Prior to founding NIS, Mr. Cid served as software design engineer at NYNEX, where his projects included the design of a database to track labor force and budget forecasting. Mr. Cid previously served as an Applications Development Engineer with Network Management Services Group, where he assumed responsibility for the software design, coding, implementation, testing, and documentation of a network management system for the Sprint International X.25 packet-switching platform. Mr. Cid installed and customized this system in over 60 companies worldwide and also trained operations personnel at many of these companies. Mr. Cid also has held positions with Logica and CBS Sportsline. Mr. Cid holds a Bachelor's Degree in Computer and Systems Engineering from Rensselaer Polytechnical Institute.

Larry Schoenfeld serves as NIS' General Counsel, Vice President of Finance and Treasurer. Mr. Schoenfeld has approximately 30 years' experience in the fields of accounting and law, and has developed specialized expertise in the fields of corporate, taxation, and real estate law. Prior to joining NIS, Mr. Schoenfeld held positions with Apt, Glus & Co. and Haskins & Sells (now Deloitte & Touche). Mr. Schoenfeld holds a Bachelor of Science Degree in Business Administration from Northeastern University and a Juris Doctor Degree from Brooklyn Law School.

ORIGINAL

FISHER WAYLAND COOPER LEADER & ZARAGOZA L.L.P.

2001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

SUITE 400

Washington, D. C. 20006-1851 Telephone (202) 659-3494

Susan M. Hafeli (202) 775-3530

FACSIMILE

(202) 296-6518

EMAIL

shafeli@fwclz.com

WEBSITE

www.fwclz.com

March 30, 2000

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Ms. Blanca Bayo Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0866

UMIL

D2743

MPR 03 2000

000388-TX

Re: Network Information Solutions, Inc.

Application for Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange Service

within the State of Florida

Dear Ms. Bayo:

On behalf of Network Information Solutions, Inc., transmitted herewith for filing are an original and six (6) copies of the above-referenced Application. A check in the amount of \$250.00 to cover the requisite filing fee is also enclosed.

Please date-stamp the "Receipt" copy of this filing and return it to the undersigned in the enclosed, self-addressed stamped envelope. Please direct any questions regarding this matter to either of the undersigned.

		• •
NETWORK INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC. 45 WALL STREET SUITE 213 NEW YORK, NY 10005	HSBC BANK UBA 110 WEST BROADWAY NEW YORK: NY JUDIS WIEW 1104/210	33k25
		275757000
PAY TO THE ORDER OF Florida Public Service Commission		\$ <u>**2</u> 50.00
Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100*********************************		DOLLARS Socurity features included. Details on best.
MEMO		$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}_{-}}$
"OO3125"	To the second second	